## **GQA Approved Centre Annual Licence Fee**

Approved centres offering GQA qualifications within the UK will be subject to an Annual Licence fee covering DFFHVV WR \*4\$.V RQOLQH UHJLVWUDWLRQ DQG FHUWLILFDWLRQ V\' and ad hoc remote sampling. This Annual Licence fee will be charged on the anniversary of either the previous year 6 fee or the annual anniversary of first approval by GQA.

The fee is not applicable to centres outside the UK and newly approved centres, who will initially be subject to the GQA External Quality Assurance Monitoring fees until falling into line with the Annual Licence fee timescales and on sa3

	£250 per visit + GQA reserves the right to re-charge travel expenses where appropriate **
Qualification Registration and Certification *:	
x Certificates , Diplomas and SVQs	£110
x Level 1 Qualifications / Awards / AssessedTechnical Certificate / Competency Update Quals - with the exception of:	£55
o Level 1 Construction H&S / ADAS linked Qualifications	£30
x Knowledge-based <sup>2</sup> external examination	
o Awards including one examination	£75
o Cert / Diploma including one examination	£110
x Unit Registration <sup>2</sup> up to 3 units (including one certificate)	£35
x Certificate in Health Physics Monitoring (inc one examination)	£150
Exam Fees	
x Unit Re-sit (first 2 Units)	£50
x Unit Re-sit (additional Units)	£25 per unit
x Supplementary Fee (where less than 6 learners registered for an exam)	£300
x Transfer to another Examination Date	050
o Up to 2 weeks before exam	£50 £100
o One week before exam	£100
o Non-attendance at original exam	£100
x Late examination registration fee (addition al to registration fee)	£50
x Late examination transfer fee (in addition to transfer fee)	£30 per additional address
x Charge for Examination Papers to be sent to multiple locations	Contact GQ33.9 64.32 141.26

x Exam Paper Remarking	
Enquiries / Appeals in relation to Learner Examination Results	
x Enquiry Stage 1	No fee
x Enquiry Stage 2 <sup>2</sup> Review and Feedback	£160
x Enquiry Stage 3 <sup>2</sup> Examination Paper full re -mark and re-moderation	Contact GQA
x Further Appeal	Contact GQA

Confirmation of Learner Achievement Data